3.5in Black Multi Port Panel for Front Drive Bay with eSATA
StarTech ID: 35BAYPANELBK
This Multi Port Front Drive Bay Panel allows you to access USB, eSATA, FireWire and audio input ports from the
front of a PC computer case.
The panel can be installed into any 3.5in front panel drive bay to provide 4 USB 2.0 ports, an IEEE1394a FireWire
port, Speaker and MIC ports, and an external SATA (eSATA) port for convenient quick connectivity to external
storage devices.
The 3.5in Black Multi Port Front Drive Bay Panel also includes an IEEE1394a FireWire cable that allows you to
extend a rear panel FireWire connection to the bay panel, for motherboards that don't offer an on-board FireWire
connection.
Applications
Add common rear panel connectors to the front of a chassis for easier access
Make use of existing internal connectors to expand on system's capabilities
Features
Fits into a standard 3.5" front bay (or 5.25" front bay with accessory: BRACKETFDBK)
One 6-pin FireWire port
One eSATA port
Four USB 2.0 ports
Speaker and microphone ports via 3.5mm mini-jacks
Compatible with HD Audio or AC'97 standards without autosensing
No driver or software installation required
Technical Specifications
Warranty 2 Years
Internal Ports 1 - SATA (7 pin; Data) Receptacle
Internal Ports 5 - IDC (10 pin; Motherboard Header) Female
External Ports 1 - eSATA (7 pin; Data) Plug
External Ports 1 - Firewire 400 (6 pin; IEEE 1394a) Female
External Ports 2 - 3.5 mm Mini-Jack (3 Position) Female
External Ports 4 - USB A (4 pin) Female
Color Black
Enclosure Type Plastic
Cable Length 23.6 in [60 cm]
Product Length 4 in [102 mm]
Product Width 1 in [25 mm]
Product Height 4.8 in [121 mm]
Product Weight 8.8 oz [250 g]
Shipping (Package) Weight 0.7 lb [0.3 kg]
Included in Package 1 - 3.5" Front Panel
Included in Package 1 - 6-pin FireWire to Header Cable
Included in Package 1 - Audio Header Cable
Included in Package 1 - SATA Cable
Included in Package 1 - USB Header Cable
Included in Package 1 - Screw Kit
Included in Package 1 - Instruction Manual
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility